2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Product overview
• Position measuring range 50 mm
• Analogue output 0 … 10 V and 0 … 20 mA
• Integrated out-of-range detection
• Repeat accuracy ± 0,064 mm
• Direct mounting in T-slot

Subject to change – 2008/064 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Type codes, technical data
SMAT — 8E — S50 — IU — M8
Type
SMAT Position transmitter, magnetic
Design
8E For T-slot, insertable from end
Position measuring range
S50 48 … 52 mm
Analogue output
IU 0 … 10 V, 0 … 20 mA
Electrical connection
M8 Plug M8x1
Technical data
Design
Design For T-slot
Type of mounting Clamped, insertable in slot lengthwise
Status display Red LED = outside measuring range
Electrical data
Analogue output [V] 0 … 10g p
[mA] 0 … 20
Typical scanning interval [ms] 2.85
Displacement resolution [mm] 0.064
Electrical connection Plug, M8x1, 4-pin
Operating voltage range [V DC] 15 … 30
Protection against short circuit Yes
Protection against overloading Yes
Protection against polarity reversal For all electrical connections
Measuring principle Magnetic
Position measuring range [mm] 48 … 52
Repetition accuracy, analogue value [mm] ±0.064
Typical linearity error [mm] 0.25
Max. speed of travel [m/s] 3
Protection class IP65, IP67
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +501)
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) In accordance with EU EMC directive
Certification c UL us - Listed (OL)
C-Tick
Materials
Housing Reinforced polyamideg
Polycarbonate
1) Extended ambient temperature range on request
Ordering data
Analogue output Electrical connection Part No. Type
0 … 10 V
0 … 20 mA
Plug, M8x1, 4-pin 540 191 SMAT-8E-S50-IU-M8
2008/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters SMAT-8E, for T-slot
Peripherals overview
32
1
Accessories � Page/Internet
1 Connecting cable NEBU-M8G4 5
2 Connecting cable NEBU-M8W4 5
3 Fitted to drive with T-slot 3
Ordering data – Connecting cables
Technical data� Internet: nebu
Number
of wires
Cable
length [m]
Part No. Type
Straight plug socket, open end
4 2.5 541 342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
5 541 343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
Angled plug socket, open end
4 2.5 541 344 NEBU-M8W4-K-2.5-LE4
Straight plug socket, straight plug
4 2.5 554 035 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-M8G4